Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order amends the Brighton Health Care National Health Service Trust (Establishment) Order 1991, which established the Brighton Health Care National Health Service Trust.

Article 2 of the Order changes the name of the trust from the Brighton Health Care National Health Service Trust to the Brighton and Sussex University Hospitals National Health Service Trust, and makes consequential amendments to the Establishment Order.

(The trust which was also called the Brighton and Sussex University Hospitals National Health Service Trust is dissolved by the National Health Service Trusts (Dissolutions) Order 2003, coming into force on the same day.)